1-31-92

HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101270523

5/50	A SIMPLEMI PERSONAL BAGGMENT
<u> </u>	NO DMGUYEN 00000066 08913875 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document:
	Name of Person Signing Date: 1-20.00 Signature
	STEPHEN B. PARKER CT D. N.
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
9.	Statement and signature.
8.	Deposit Account No.: 11-0855 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Accou (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
, .	X Enclosed
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1_
	Washington, D.C. 20005
	Suite 800 700 13th Street, N.W.
	KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP Our Docket: HPX0034-PCT
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
	Patent No(s). <u>5,960,711</u> , issued <u>October 5, 1999</u> .
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 08/913,875 filed September 24, 1997 no
	*** OR ***
	(a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:(b) The title is:
т.	This document is being filed together with a new application:
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):
	Execution Date(s): December 17, 1999
	Security Agreement Change of Name Other:
J.	X Assignment Merger
3.	Nature of conveyance:
	Fiskvik 293, SE-663 91, HAMMARÖ, SWEDEN
	Roland ERIKSSON
	HAMMARÖ, SWEDEN and
	Rud, SE-663 02
۷.	Lennart BORJESSON
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	UIF NORDIN $1-20-00$
	Name of conveying party(ies):

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ulf NORDIN, residing at Mazurkavagen 4, SE-663 02 HAMMARÖ. Sweden, am the inventor of an invention entitled "Screw compressor and outlet portion for screw compressor" for which a U.S. patent application was filed on September 24, 1997, under the Application No. 08/913.875:

WHEREAS, on September 17, 1997, I, Ulf NORDIN, have sold and assigned to Lennart BORJESSON, residing at Rud, SE-663 02 HAMMARÖ, Sweden, and Roland ERIKSSON, residing at Fiskvik 293, SE-663 91 HAMMARÖ, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignees"), and to said Assignees' successors and assigns, 2/3 of my right, title and interest (1/3 to each of said Assignees) in and to said invention, said application. any and all U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, including any continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and any and all extensions thereof;

WHEREAS, said Assignees are desirous of acquiring my remaining right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any U.S. Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. It the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignees, and to said Assignees' successors and assigns, my remaining right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all patents which may be granted therefrom, including any continuations. continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues and any and all extensions thereof; and I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting from said application to said Assignees, as assignees of my entire

right, title and interest.

RECORDED: 01/20/2000

JIF NORDIN

Date

WASHLIB 61495.2

PATENT REEL: 010545 FRAME: 0600

19/12-99